

FOI request 015059 - Agency & bank staff

6/11/19

- 1. Please could you confirm your current bank spend (FY 18/19), broken down by the following staff groups:
- a. Nursing staff
- b. Medical locums (Doctors)
- c. AHP/HSS
- d. Other clinical
- e. Non-clinical

There is a lot of information already published on bank and agency spend please see the Trust's Annual report http://www.dgft.nhs.uk/about-us/publications/annual-report/. Information can also be found in previous FOI responses which can be found http://www.dgft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/ in the 'search' box type in agency, locum or bank

- 2. Please confirm your current bank fill rate (FY 18/19), broken down by the following staff groups:
- a. Nursing staff -
- b. Medical locums (Doctors)
- c. AHP/HSS
- d. Other clinical -
- e. Non-clinical -

To see previous response please go to the disclosure log on the Trust website found http://www.dgft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/ and in the search box type in 014709

Information on bank and agency can also be found in the monthly Board Reports http://www.dgft.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/09/Public-Board-Papers-5-Sept-19.pdf

- 3. Please could you confirm your current agency spend (FY 18/19), broken down by the following staff groups:
- a. Nursing staff
- b. Medical locums (Doctors)
- c. AHP/HSS
- d. Other clinical
- e. Non-clinical

Please see response to question 1

- 4. Please could you confirm your current agency engagement procedure (i.e. MV, PSL etc) and which agencies you are currently working with, broken down by the following staff groups:
- a. Nursing staff
- b. Medical locums (Doctors)
- c. AHP/HSS
- d. Other clinical
- e. Non-clinical

Please see response to question 1 and search 014475

5. Do you have DE supplier, if so who, broken down by staff group? When is the expiry date for this contract?

To see previous response please go to the disclosure log on the Trust website found http://www.dgft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/ and in the search box type in 014897

6. Do you have an MV supplier, if so who, broken down by staff group? When is the expiry date for this contract?

Please see response to question 5

7. Do you have an external Bank supplier, if so who, broken down by staff group? When is the expiry date for this contract?

Please see response to question 1

- 8. Please could you confirm what your agency spend is for permanent staff in the past 24 months, broken down by the following staff groups. How much of this is international recruitment?
- a. Nursing staff
- b. Medical locums (Doctors)
- c. AHP/HSS
- d. Other clinical
- e. Non-clinical

The Trust does not have any permanent vacancies; we continue to actively recruit to all vacancies

9. How many permanent vacancies do you have as per the below table. Do you have a current supplier for these roles?

The Trust does not have any permanent vacancies, we continue to actively recruit to all vacancies

	A&E	Surgery	Medicine	Paediatrics	T&O	Radiology	Cardiology	General	Anaesthetics
								Practice	
FY1									
FY2									
SP 1&2									
SP 3&4									
Speciality Doctor									
Associate									
Specialist									
Consultant									